TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM335722

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SEQUENCE:	1
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2013
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Muscletank Corporation		03/06/2015	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raul A. Pozo	
Street Address:	50 Ocean Lane Drive, #105	
City:	Key Biscayne	
State/Country:	ountry: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	Code: 33149	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2725046	BRO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3058580008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3058588000

Email: msantana@malloylaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Meredith Frank Mendez, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7748.7845.15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meredith Frank Mendez
SIGNATURE:	/Meredith Frank Mendez/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-03-18 Signed Assignment of Trademark Nunc Pro Tunc#page1.tif source=2015-03-18 Signed Assignment of Trademark Nunc Pro Tunc#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0228

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC

This Assignment document is to confirm and ratify that previously granted by Muscletank

Corporation on February 1, 2013 concerning the trademark BRO, as follows:

WHEREAS, Muscletank Corporation, a Florida corporation, owned the mark "BRO" in

connection with "clothing, namely, sportswear in the nature of sweat pants and sweat shirts, tank

tops, t-shirts, sports bras, sweaters, jackets", and further, owned U.S. Trademark Registration

2,725,046 for the mark "BRO" issued on June 10, 2003, which remains in full force; and

WHEREAS, on February 1, 2013, Muscletank Corporation was the sole owner of said

trademark and said registration, and of all rights thereunder, with any and all security interests

granted to another having been extinguished; and

WHEREAS, Raul A. Pozo, an individual residing at 50 Ocean Lane Drive, #105, Key

Biscayne, Florida 33149, desired to acquire all rights and interests therein and in the aforesaid U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 2,725,046; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, Muscletank Corporation, by these presents, does hereby confirm that on

February 1, 2013, it assigned, transferred and set over unto Raul A. Pozo, the full and exclusive

right, title and interest in and to the mark "BRO", together with the goodwill associated therewith

and including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,725,046 therefor and any other registrations and/or

pending applications therefor in this or a foreign country, for its own use and benefit in the territory

of the United States of America and extending to all foreign countries, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by Muscletank Corporation had this assignment not been

made;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at Miami, Florida,

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0229

this <u>6</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2015.
MUSCLETANK CORPORATION
By: Daul & Prosident Title: President
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 6 day of March, 2015, by Raul E 1620
— Qually Ruiz Notary Public (Signature)
(Seal)
Name of Notary (Printed) Name of Notary (Printed) Name of Notary (Printed) Notary Public - State of Florida Notary Public - State of Florida Notary Public - State of Florida
My Commission Expires: Commission # EE 106633 Bonded Through National Notary Assn.
Personally Known OR Produced Identification Type of Identification Produced

RECORDED: 03/20/2015